SCALE_SCORE
771

984
1033
1068
1097
1122
1143
1163
1180
1196
1211
1226
1239
1252
1264
1277
1288
1300
1311
1322
1333
1347
1354
1365
1375
1388
1397
1408
1419
1430
1444
1454
1466
1486
1493
1507
1523
1539
1558
1578
1596
1629
1664
1711
1789
1921

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015
GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

—

163

244

| 306

| 348

434

| 497

| 550

| 496

| 496

| 575

| 596

| 555

| 636

| 617

| 619

| 639

| 621

| 585

| 602

| 558

| 590

| 570

| 546

| 556

| 538

| 532

| 552

| 495

| 518

| 468

| 427

| 421

| 371

301

216

137

100
23

FREQUENCY

CUM.
FREQ.

3

4

6

14

26

71
138
234
397
641
947
1295
1729
2226
2776
3272
3768
4343
4939
5494
6130
6747
7366
8005
8626
9211
9813
10371
10961
11531
12077
12633
13171
13703
14255
14750
15268
15736
16163
16584
16955
17256
17472
17609
17709
17732

PCT.
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.05
0.07
0.25
0.38
0.54
0.92
1.38
1.73
1.96
2.45
2.80
3.10
2.80
2.80
3.24
3.36
3.13
3.59
3.48
3.49
3.60
3.50
3.30
3.39
3.15
3.33
3.21
3.08
3.14
3.03
3.00
3.1
2.79
2.92
2.64
2.41
2.37
2.09
1.70
1.22
0.77
0.56
0.13

CUM.
PCT.

0.02
0.02
0.03
0.08
0.15
0.40
0.78
1.32
224
3.61
5.34
7.30
9.75
12.55
15.66
18.45
21.25
24.49
27.85
30.98
34.57
38.05
41.54
45.14
48.65
51.95
55.34
58.49
61.81
65.03
68.11
71.24
74.28
77.28
80.39
83.18
86.10
88.74
91.15
93.53
95.62
97.32
98.53
99.31
99.87
100.00



SCALE_SCORE
868

1080
1128
1163
1191
1215
1236
1255
1272
1288
1303
1318
1331
1344
1357
1369
1381
1393
1404
1416
1427
1438
1453
1461
1472
1483
1494
1506
1517
1529
1541
1548
1566
1579
1589
1607
1621
1637
1654
1670
1691
1713
1738
1767
1803
1852
1932
2065

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015
GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS
ALL STUDENTS

FREQ.

-

~ 0N

29
49
93

| 119

201

| 240

| 262

| 309

| 315

| 350

| 359

| 356

| 332

| 349

| 347

| 366

| 339

| 328

| 338

| 351

| 314

| 327

360

| 329

| 284

| 298

| 310

| 282

| 228

| 249

| 217

| 204

| 182

| 160

| 121

| 134

| 110

77
81
52
27
15
12

FREQUENCY

CUM.

FREQ.

104

197

316

517

757
1019
1328
1643
1993
2352
2708
3040
3389
3736
4102
4441
4769
5107
5458
5772
6099
6459
6788
7072
7370
7680
7962
8190
8439
8656
8860
9042
9202
9323
9457
9567
9644
9725
9777
9804
9819
9831

PCT.
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.04
0.14
0.29
0.50
0.95
1.21
2.04
244
2.67
3.14
3.20
3.56
3.65
3.62
3.38
3.55
3.53
3.72
3.45
3.34
3.44
3.57
3.19
3.33
3.66
3.35
2.89
3.03
3.15
2.87
2.32
2.53
2.21
2.08
1.85
1.63
1.23
1.36
1.12
0.78
0.82
0.53
0.27
0.15
0.12

CUM.
PCT.

0.01
0.03
0.08
0.12
0.26
0.56
1.06
2.00
3.21
5.26
7.70
10.37
13.51
16.71
20.27
23.92
27.55
30.92
34.47
38.00
41.73
4517
48.51
51.95
55.52
58.71
62.04
65.70
69.05
71.94
74.97
78.12
80.99
83.31
85.84
88.05
90.12
91.97
93.60
94.83
96.20
97.31
98.10
98.92
99.45
99.73
99.88
100.00



SCALE_SCORE
931

1063
1223
1251
1274
1295
1313
1329
1345
1359
1372
1385
1397
1408
1420
1431
1441
1452
1462
1472
1482
1487
1502
1511
1521
1528
1541
1551
1561
1571
1583
1592
1603
1614
1625
1638
1650
1664
1678
1693
1710
1724
1748
1771
1799
1833
1881
1959
2091

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES
STAAR SPANISH SPRING 2015
GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS

ALL STUDENTS
CuM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.
I 2 2 004 004
I 1 3 002 006
I 2 5 004 0.1
B 7 12 015 026
21 33 045 071
39 72 084 155
53 125 114 269
99 224 213 482
126 350 271 752
| 168 518 361  11.13
| 167 685 359 1472
| 194 879 417  18.90
| 179 1058  3.85 22.74
| 178 1236  3.83 2657
205 1441 441 3098
| 179 1620  3.85  34.82
| 171 1791 368  38.50
| 161 1952 346  41.96
| 182 2134 391 4587
| 170 2304  3.65 49.53
| 146 2450 314 5267
| 162 2612 348 5615
| 128 2740 275 5890
| 165 2905 355 6245
| 134 3039 288 6533
| 129 3168 277  68.10
| 113 3281 243 7053
| 126 3407 271 7324
| 124 3531 267  75.90
| 112 3643 241 7831
100 3743 215  80.46
| 93 383 200 8246
| 96 3932 206 8452
| 97 4029 209 8661
90 4119 193 8854
| 94 4213 202  90.56
85 4208 183 9239
61 4359 131 93.70
66 4425 142 9512
] 43 4468 092  96.04
44 4512 095  96.99
32 4544 069 97.68
28 4572 060 9828
29 4601 062 98.90
23 4624 049  99.40
] 11 4635 024  99.63
] 14 4649 030 99.94
I 2 4651 004 99.98
I - S R 1 4652 002 100.00
0 100 200 300

FREQUENCY
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